The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 2-18-20.                                                         

20-0216 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

total sum of Thirty Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($33,000.00), to 

be issued as follows: one payment shall be issued in the amount of 

Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($19,500.00) and 

made payable to Cristal Loya and Sawaya, Rose, McClure & Wilhite, P.C. 

and the second payment shall be issued in the amount of Thirteen 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($13,500.00) and made 

payable to Ever Palacios and Sawaya, Rose, McClure & Wilhite, P.C. with 

the total sum of both payments being made in full payment and 

satisfaction of all claims in Case No. 2018 CV 32905, in the District Court 

for the City and County of Denver, Colorado.

[...]

Settles a claim involving the Department of Transportation & Infrastructure. This 

resolution was approved for filing at the Mayor-Council meeting on 2-25-20. 

20-0218 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

total sum of Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents 

($15,500.00), made payable to Maritza Esteban-Martinez, in full payment 

and satisfaction of all claims in Claim No. 2019.0391, regarding an 

accident which occurred on January 23, 2019 in the City and County of 

Denver, Colorado.

Settles a claim involving the Department of Transportation & Infrastructure.